NOTICE OF REGULAR MEETING OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF WAY MICHIGAN

PURSUANT TO OPEN MEETINGS ACT

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE: EXECUTIVE ORDER 2020-21 PROHIBITS ALL PUBLIC GATHERINGS OF ANY NUMBER OF PEOPLE UNTIL AFTER APRIL 30, 2020. THIS REQUIRES The Board of Directors of WAY Michigan, a public entity, to conduct their Regular meeting ELECTRONICALLY (VIA ZOOM) on Wednesday, April 15, 2020 at 5:30 pm.

Join Zoom Meeting

https://wayprogram.zoom.us/j/94461201121

Meeting ID: 944 6120 1121

One tap mobile

- +19294362866,,94461201121# US (New York)
- +13126266799,,94461201121# US (Chicago)

Dial by your location

- +1 929 436 2866 US (New York)
- +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)
- +1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose)
- +1 253 215 8782 US
- +1 301 715 8592 US
- +1 346 248 7799 US (Houston)

877 853 5247 US Toll-free

877 369 0926 US Toll-free

Meeting ID: 944 6120 1121

Find your local number: https://wayprogram.zoom.us/u/adUbnEkAvt

Public may contact the board prior to the meeting to provide input or ask questions on any business that will come before the school board by emailing waymi.board@wayprogram.net.

Copies of the minutes will be available at the WAY Program Headquarters located at 407 E. Fort Street, Suite 201, Detroit, MI, 48226, (313) 444-9292, and the WAY Michigan website, www.waymichigan.net.

WAY Michigan Board meetings are open to the public. Persons with disabilities needing accommodations for effective participation in the meeting should contact the WAY Michigan Superintendent Madeline Black at madeline.black@wayprogram.net in advance to request visual, hearing or other assistance.